City of Post Falls, 408 Spokane Street, Post Falls, ID 83854



Press Release

FROM: Kit Hoffer Public Information Specialist City of Post Falls 208-292-2314

Pages:

Date: 7/8/2010

• For immediate release

1

For information contact: Josh Oakes, Recreation Coordinator: joakes@postfallsidaho.org 208-773-0539

River City Jam Skateboarding Competition

Get out there and show off your skills! Post Falls Parks and Recreation will host the 4th annual amateur skateboarding competition Sunday, July 18th. Practice will begin at 10:00 a.m. with competition starting at 11:00 a.m. All skill levels welcome, ages 5 & up. Each Participant will be allowed two 60 second runs which will be judged on the difficulty of the tricks performed, consistency and individual style. Participants are required to wear helmets. Awards will be given to first, second and third place finishers in each age division.

Fee is \$ 12.00 Pre-registration is required at the Post Falls Parks and Recreation Office. Registration closes on the 16th of July.

- end -